
Mount Vernon School District
2022-23

Smarter Balanced Assessments (SBA): English Language Arts (ELA) and math for grades 3–8 and 10

Washington Comprehensive Assessment of Science (WCAS): grades 5, 8, and 11

Washington - Access to Instruction and Measurement (WA-AIM): for students in grades 3–11 with significant cognitive disabilities

General (SBA and WCAS)
ELA Math Science

Alternate (WA-AIM)
ELA Math Science

All Students 32.5% 26.2% 24.5% 12.8% 23.1% <23%

All Students

General (SBA and WCAS)
ELA Math Science

Alternate (WA-AIM)
ELA Math Science

Female
Gender X
Male 29.8%

35.3% 24.5%

27.8%

22.6%

26.3% <11%

<25%

14.8%

41.7% N<10

N<10

Gender

General (SBA and WCAS)
ELA Math Science

Alternate (WA-AIM)
ELA Math Science

American Indian/ Alask..
Asian
Black/ African American
Hispanic/ Latino of any ..
Native Hawaiian/ Other..
TwoorMoreRaces
White

14.3%

22.2%

27.3%

37.2%

46.8%

50.4%

60.3%

16.6%

17.9%

27.9%

40.5%

42.8%

50.0%

<27%

17.1%

21.6%

26.7%

38.7%

39.3%

<25%

N<10

17.9%

N<10

N<10

N<10

25.0%

N<10

N<10

N<10

N<10

N<10

N<10

Ethnicity

General (SBA and WCAS)
ELA Math Science

Alternate (WA-AIM)
ELA Math Science

English Language Learn..
Non-English Language ..
Low-Income
Non-Low Income
Foster Care
Non-Foster Care
Migrant
Non Migrant
Military Parent
Non Military Parent
Students with Disabilities
Students without Disabi..
Homeless
Non-Homeless
Section 504
Non Section 504

42.6%

6.1%

24.8%

52.2%

32.6%

N<10

16.8%

37.5%

32.1%

51.4%

10.0%

36.1%

10.1%

33.4%

32.4%

34.0%

33.2%

8.2%

19.3%

43.8%

26.3%

N<10

15.0%

29.8%

25.8%

44.6%

29.1%

7.9%

26.9%

9.4%

21.7%

26.5%

31.0%

3.4%

18.9%

39.4%

24.6%

N<10

13.4%

28.6%

24.2%

37.9%

27.4%

6.8%

10.3%

25.1%

23.8%

33.7%

23.8%

<17%

16.7%

N<10

12.8%

<10%

N<10

12.8%

12.8%

13.2%

N<10

12.8%

28.6%

<17%

26.7%

N<10

23.1%

23.3%

N<10

23.1%

23.1%

21.1%

N<10

23.1%

N<10

N<10

N<10

N<10

<23%

N<10

N<10

<23%

<23%

<23%

<23%

Programs and Characteristics


