Mount Vernon School District

2022-23

Smarter Balanced Assessments (SBA): English Language Arts (ELA) and math for grades 3–8 and 10

Washington Comprehensive Assessment of Science (WCAS): grades 5, 8, and 11

Washington - Access to Instruction and Measurement (WA-AIM): for students in grades 3–11 with significant cognitive disabilities

All Students										
All Students	Ge ELA 32.5%	Math 26.2%	/CAS) Science 24.5%	ELA 12.8%	Alternate (WA-AIN Math 23.1%	/) Science <23%				
Gender										
Female	Ge ELA 35.3%	meral (SBA and W Math 24.5%	/CAS) Science 22.6%	ELA <25%	Alternate (WA-AIM Math 41.7%	/) Science N<10				
Gender X Male	29.8%	27.8%	26.3%	<11%	14.8%	N<10				
Ethnicity										
	General (SBA and WCAS) ELA Math Science			ELA	Alternate (WA-AIN Math	/) Science				
American Indian/ Alask Asian	. 27.3%	<27%	N<10	N<10	N<10					
Black/ African Americar		27.9%	26.7%	11 10						
Hispanic/ Latino of any Native Hawaiian/ Other	22.2%	16.6% 17.9%	17.1% <25%	17.9%	25.0%	N<10				
TwoorMoreRaces	46.8%	40.5%	21.6%	N<10	N<10	N<10				
White	50.4%	42.8%	38.7%	N<10	N<10	N<10				
Programs and Characteristics										

	General (SBA and WCAS)			Alternate (WA-AIM)		
	ELA	Math	Science	ELA	Math	Science
English Language Learn	6.1%	8.2%	3.4%	23.8%	28.6%	N<10
Non-English Language	42.6%	33.2%	31.0%	<17%	<17%	N<10
Low-Income	24.8%	19.3%	18.9%	16.7%	26.7%	N<10
Non-Low Income	52.2%	43.8%	39.4%	N<10	N<10	N<10
Foster Care	N<10	N<10	N<10			
Non-Foster Care	32.6%	26.3%	24.6%	12.8%	23.1%	<23%
Migrant	16.8%	15.0%	13.4%	N<10	N<10	N<10
Non Migrant	37.5%	29.8%	28.6%	<10%	23.3%	N<10
Military Parent	51.4%	44.6%	37.9%			
Non Military Parent	32.1%	25.8%	24.2%	12.8%	23.1%	<23%
Students with Disabilities	10.0%	7.9%	6.8%	12.8%	23.1%	<23%
Students without Disabi	36.1%	29.1%	27.4%			
Homeless	10.1%	9.4%	10.3%	N<10	N<10	
Non-Homeless	33.4%	26.9%	25.1%	13.2%	21.1%	<23%
Section 504	34.0%	21.7%	33.7%			
Non Section 504	32.4%	26.5%	23.8%	12.8%	23.1%	<23%